MODELS
VDC OUTPUT
B2-81
Size (max.): 1.110 x 1.110 x 0.250 inches (28.19 x 28.19 x 6.35 mm)
Shown with “Gull Wing” lead option, also available with straight
leads. See Section B8, case D, for dimensions and options.
Weight: 15 grams maximum.
Screening: Standard, ES, or 883 (Class H). See Section B9 for

5 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
MGA      28  12   S     Z  / ES
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
 (S = single, D = dual)
Gull Wing Lead Option
(Straight leaded case has no designator
in this position.)
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
Pin Single Output Dual Output
1 Inhibit Inhibit
2, 3 Positive Input Positive Input
4 No connection No connection
5, 6 Input Common Input Common
7, 8 Case Ground Case Ground
9, 10 No connection No connection
11, 12 Positive Output Positive Output
13 Positive Output Output Common
14 Output Common Output Common
15, 16 Output Common Negative Output
17, 18 No connection No connection
19, 20 Case Ground Case Ground
Typical Performance Curves: 25°C Tc , 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, unless otherwise specified.
FIGURE 9 FIGURE 11
OUTPUT POWER (Watts)
MGA2815D
EFFICIENCY vs LINE & LOAD
E
F
F
IC
IE
N
C
Y
 (
%
)
30
80
40V
70
60
50
40
1 2 3 4 5 6
16V
28V